From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,
Ref: (1)

Pune - 410501, India
Type of vehicle/category Passenger Car - M1 Category
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinde rs 6
6 Chassis number
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
Fuel used Diesel/Hybrid
9 H.P./BHP 270 Kw @ 4000 rpm
Maximum net power
( b ) 30 Minutes Power 10.17 Kw @ 1800 rpm
10. Cubic capacity 2989 cc
11. Makers classification Mercedes-Benz GLS 450 d 4MATIC BS-VI
t2.
13. Seating capacity 5 in all
14. Colour As applicable
15. ULW (unladen weiqht) 2645 Kgs.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certifled by the
manufacturer
3420 Kgs.
t7. Number. description, size
and plv ratino of tvres as
deelarad hrr th6
ma n ufacturer
a Front axle 275/45 R21 toTY; T155/80 R19 114M
(TEMP SPARE TYRE)
3tsl4o R21 111Y; T155/80 R19 tt4q
(TEMP SPARE TYRE)
b Rear axle
18. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle (Faw) 1605 Kgs.
b Rear axle (Raw) 1815 Kss.
19. Dimension
a Overall length 5209 mm
b Rear over hanq
Overall width 1956 mm
d Overall height 1823 mm
e Min. ground clearance 186 mm
3.
As applicable
8.
(a) 15.02 Kw @ 2000 rpm
Wheel base 3135 mm
c.
3
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBy Orderl I
M. Ravic
Assista ecretary- III,
Guindy, C nnai - 600 032.